PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EarthRenew Organics Ltd.	01/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EarthRenew, Inc.
Street Address:	504 Avenue Alhambra, Suite 203
City:	Half Moon Bay
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11335153	
Application Number:	11335854	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)622-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-622-2300

Email: kirk.nuzum@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1033976-018 & 019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirk M. Nuzum

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019513 FRAME: 0315

:H \$80.00

500307974

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, EFFECTIVE the day of JANUARY, 2007, by EarthRenew Organics Ltd., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Alberta, and doing business at 101 - 5740 2nd Street, SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2H 1Y6, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner by assignment of the inventors of the entire right of an interest in certain new and useful inventions and improvements in the following inventions, as set forth in at least the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States,

- (1) US Serial No. 11/335,153 filed <u>January 18, 2006</u>, for <u>SYSTEMS FOR PREVENTION OF HAP EMISSIONS AND FOR EFFICIENT DRYING/DEHYDRATION PROCESSES</u>
- (2) US Serial No. 11/335,854 filed January 18, 2006, for HIGH ORGANIC MATTER PRODUCTS AND RELATED SYSTEMS FOR RESTORING ORGANIC MATTER AND NUTRIENTS IN SOIL

WHEREAS, EarthRenew, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and doing business at 504 Avenue Alhambra, #203, Half Moon Bay, California, 94019, United States, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1 00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, subject to said retained rights, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and improvements thereof, the entire right to file applications on said inventions and improvements thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States claiming priority to any of said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, all rights in the United States of America under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all rights in the United States under the Patent Cooperation Treaty to all national applications for Letters Patent of the United States claiming priority to any of said applications, and any and all letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner, subject to said retained rights, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and improvements thereof, and said applications including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to

PATENT REEL: 019513 FRAME: 0316 said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Ptaent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signature of Assignor:

Alvin W. Fedkenheuer, Presiden

PATENT REEL: 019513 FRAME: 0317

- "	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
On <u>(June 29, 2007</u> before me, <u>Maureen</u> personally appeared <u>Alvin Fedkenheuer</u>	Moors Notary Public , sere insert name and title of the officer)
personally known to me-(or proved to me on the basis of satisfaction name(s), is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exceptions acted.	ged to me that he /she/they executed the /their signature (s)- on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Aaurur_ Aoo	MAUREEN MOORS COMM. #1673364 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun. 8, 2010
OPTIONAL INFORMATION	
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this rrsons relying on the attached document
Description of Attached Document	Additional lintermation
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Method of Signer Identification
titled/for the purpose of,	Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification occupied witness(es) Identification is detailed in notary journal on:
containing pages, and dated	Page # Entry #
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Notary contact:
☐ Individual(s)	Other
Attorney-in-Fact	Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Corporate Officer(s)	[
11695)	
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s)	
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General	

© Copyright 2005 Notary Rotary. Inc. 925 29th St. Des Moines. IA 50312-3612 Form ACK02 10/05 To re-order call toll-free 1-877-349-6588 or visit us on the Internet at http://www.notaryrotary.com

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

REEL: 019513 FRAME: 0318